The MaryLu Baetkey Parkrose Community Scholarship has been established with Oregon's statewide scholarship program. It will take a village to grow the scholarship fund and ensure that it will support Parkrose High School seniors well into the future.

Online contributions can be made at: https://bit.ly/MLBscholarship.

Checks may be made out to "HECC/OSAC" and should include "MaryLu Baetkey Fund #845" in the memo line, mail to: Higher Education Coordinating Commission/OSAC, 3225 25th Street SE, Salem OR 97302





The scholarship will be awarded annually to a Parkrose High School senior (\$1,000). Our goal is to get to the \$50,000 mark to make this scholarship an endowed scholarship that will live on forever!

As of March 1st, 2021 the fund has nearly \$15,000. The first recipient will

be chosen this spring and receive \$1,000. Parkrose Seniors who have completed their OSAC application may apply for the MaryLu Baetkey Parkrose Community Scholarship:

https://mlbparkrosescholarship.wordpress.com/. Essay due April 1st, 2021

Scholarship established in Loving Memory by Friends of MaryLu Baetkey.